The state of the s						
Nate In 31/12/19 09:12	Jeb description	A	Date &Time Com	oleted	Den	e by
MAI FC 219022908/14	SAS c-filling					
Maji No 686 6815 K	E-mail (while 3)	rs, AIC 2hrs)				
11111 22/12/19 05:00	I-Motor Claim	Form				
O 11 Reporting Only	I-Motor W/O (	Within: OD 2ho,	(P 4hrs)			
Co - 11 - Exporting thiny	i-Photo Uplon	led				
H* Insurer	Assessment/Sur	rey Report				
11 History	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		AND THE RESERVE	erenwali tala
Proformit Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	James Hotelson and Commission	A	Tel:	Fax		
TP Particulars:   Veh No: X8	9950D.	. INC(	)/Non-INC(	)		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Palicy No. ( ) Paried	l: (	) (	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (		Dater	Time:		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note	c-Est. Status (W	): N: 0-20%	6; P: 21-79%. I	': 80-100°	<b>%</b> ]	
Year of Registration: ( ' ) War	ranty: YES (	)/NO( )				
Excess: (\$ ') Loading: \$1,000 (	part of the same of the same part of the same same same same same same same sam	)				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Concoultembiles 表示。全部表现在是影響的表現	维在数增级的	是自然的數學		Eliana a	4 19 · · · ·	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's informa	tion strictly Confi	Jential & Stric	lly NO refer of rep	alter.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer U	RGENTLY.	4	S 90 1 3			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y	ES( )/NO	( ); Tov	ring Co: ( · ,	,	-	)
Centralis (100 anomale considerant)			Shelly him is so hid		L. IDans	by
	tesy Car ( )	and the state of t	and the same of th		Laded here: 1 capes	
Company Control of Company Control of the Control of Co						A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
2) QC Check/ Post Repair Inspection						
	( ·)				7	
(i) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000	( ·)					
	( ·)		Company of the Compan	ANIMATERY.	200.7	
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000     Injury :	( ·)			Vi (SI)	no.	11 (11)
(i) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	( ·)					
() Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	( ·)				gar Bogs	
() Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	( ·)				isoline.	
O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	( ·)				SOX:	
O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000		an kalendika da				
O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000 Injury:  Autorrana		vojec Preja	arabin Ghredidist		Training!	
O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000  Injury:  MA 20	( )	Noipe Prejin	arting (330);	NC (530)		
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000  Injury:  Métrine Actions:  MA 20  ainumits Particulars:	( )	IVDIEGITE (III AR; Accident Re DA: Damego Ars TF: Towing Pee	ntibin Circuilist, sorting (530); marmont (5100);	NC (550) 540/543	Training!	
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000  Injury:  MA20  armant's Particular 7::	( · ) (	Molfe Right AR: Accident Re DA: Damego Are TF: Towing Fre FF: Follow-Thro	artifoli Cifredilist. porting (530); masment (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey)	NC (550) 540/545 5120 530	Training!	
Dute/Time Actions:  MA 20  anumits Particulary:  iver/Owner:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	AR: Accident Re DA: Damego Are TF: Towing Fee FF: Follow-Thro FF: Follow-Thro For glaining again	arting (530); stament (5100); gh Survey (Resurvey) 2UNG Only (Wef 10 J	NC (550) 540/545 5120 530	Training!	
Diferrine Actions:  MA 20  Actions:  iver/Owner:  nlact No:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	AR: Accident Ra DA: Damego As TF: Towing Fee FF: Pollow-Thro FF: Pollow-Thro For alainding again TR: Re-juspection	artin Checkinst. porting (530); marment (5100);  gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) sUNC Only (wef10 J	NC (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (n. 2005)	Training!	
Diferrine Actions:  MA 20  Actions:  iver/Owner:  nlact No:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	AR; Accident Re DA; Damego Ars TF; Towing Pee FF; Follow-Thron FF; Follow-Thron FF; Rotlow-Thron For altainuits again TR; Ra-inspection N1; Idao DA + SI NTUC Additional	artin Checkinst. porting (530); marment (5100);  gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) sUNC Only (wef10 J	NC (530) 540/545 5120 530 (11.29/95) 575	30.00	
Date/Fine Actions:  MA 20  Injury:  MA 20  Injury:  Injur	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	AR: Accident Ra DA: Damage Ar  TF: Towing Fee FF: Pollow-Thro FF: Pollow-Thro For alaiming again TR: Re-luspestion N1: Idao DA + SI  NTUC Additional ODE  N5: Courtesy Cas	artining frecilists porting (530); usament (5100); Igh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) sUNC Only (wef10 J MRT Survey Services:-	NC (350)  540/545  \$120  530  2705)  575  5160	30.00	
Date/Fine Actions MA 20  Injury:  MA 20  Injury:  Injury:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	AR: Accident Report of the Property of the Pro	artipin Gircuilist porting (530); mament (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) gh Survey (Resurvey) ART Survey Services:  / Tpt Allowance dination aspection	NC (330)  540/545  \$120  530  10 2/95)  575	30.00	
Dutyrine Actions  MA 20  Actions  iver/Owner:  ontact No:  mäged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	MOJEC REFINAL AR: Accident Report of the Control of	artipin Circuitistics (530);  servery gh Survey (Resurvey) sUNC Only (wef10 );  ART Survey Services:  / Tpt Allowence dination espection Exuess Coordination	NC (330)  540/545  \$120  530  275  \$160  537  5160  525  533	30.00	
MA 20 Lannants Parnentary 2  Lannants Parnentary 2  Lannants Parnentary 2  Liver/Owner:  Liver/Owner	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	MOJEC REFINAL AR: Accident Report of the Control of	artipin Gircuilist porting (530); mament (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) gh Survey (Resurvey) ART Survey Services:  / Tpt Allowance dination aspection	NC (330)  540/545  \$120  530  375  \$160  \$25  \$25  \$25  \$20  30	30.09	Syahi(d)

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	31/12/2019 09:12
Date Of Accident	22/12/2019 05:00
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TWDS SIMEI B4 EXIT 4B
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBG6815R
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ROBINSON CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	-
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-68482002
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	DYNA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D-19093213MFCV/34
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	RAJENDIRAN KALAIVANAN
Passport No/FIN	GXXXX386X
Date Of Birth	30/05/1994
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	06/12/2014
Driving Experience	5 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83118374
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address 6 TUAS SOUTH ST 15

Postcode 636906

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BEDOK SOUTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 20 CHAI CHEE DRIVE, POSTCODE: 469045, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2448999 - FAX NO: 62446558

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191223/2058

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

XB9950D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

# No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1 RAJENDIRAN KALAIVANAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? GBG6815R

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address Postcode

Name

### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Anthorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: DJ7. Romanumy

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 24 12/19

part.

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN

1- GBG6815R	/ A/		
B-XB9950D	IN A		
	NA NA		
	1 6		
	I I IA		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCID	DENT	A A	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Pls refu to the police report: T/20191233/205

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Dy Smazur

Date & Time: 24/12/19

Just .

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCID	ENT DATE: ( 35 / 12 / 14	_)(DD/MM/YYYY),	TIME: ( 03 : 0	<u>0</u> )(HH:MM)
	LOCATI	ON: JURONG PIER	RS 184 2	EXIT SIME	1 Auc
		DETAILS OF VEHICLE		48	
	1.	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBG	6815P	83	
	4	b)INSURANCE COMPANY:			
		c)POLICY NUMBER:			
		d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHEN		Y / THIRD PARTY F	RE &THEFT)
		e)MAKE & MODEL: 7090 f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MI			OTHERS!
		g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVA			
		h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACC	Section 1997 Control of the Control		1
		i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER		~	_
		IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD P		100	
/ \	2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	6 SH		8 1
( )		A)NAME:		(MALE /	FEMALE)
NUMBER OF	9	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		CONTACT:	
PASSANGER.	39	c)ADDRESS:			
MICHOLING DENNIL	*	<u> </u>			
		* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER	ALSO POLICY HOLE	DER	
	3.	DRIVER a)NAME: RAJENDIRAN	I KALAIVAN	VAN TO	== = 1
179		b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 42:			
		CIADDRESS: 6 TUAS S			5710371
	93	636909	04111		WATER THE TOTAL TO
		d) DATE OF BIRTH: (30 / 05	5/ 1986 NDD/MI	M/YYYY)	
		e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / Q			
	1	DATE OF DRIVING PASS	: 06	8	900 <u>0</u>
		WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE			
		IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF TH			
		a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLE			
520		D)ROAD SURFACE:((DRÝ)/ WET WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES)			
	7 (	a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES)	NOI CONO	4613	
		IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH	POLICE STATION:		
	8. 1	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE			
( )		a) VEHICLE NUMBER: XBG	9500	MODEL:	
NUMBER OF		b) DRIVER'S NAME:			
PASSANGER.		c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		_CONTACT:	
VCLUDING DRIVER		HIRD PARTY VEHICLE			
( )		d) VEHICLE NUMBER:		_MODEL:	
NUMBER OF .		e) DRIVER'S NAME:		COUTLOT	
PARTONIGHIC		f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		_CONTACT:	
		34			
ricludingly dictoric		175/20			
		18	Siang H	0016	
2011					
24/12/19		1) EMAIL			
00700 13	2				
worling for		>) RIDE	) <u>'</u>		
veh 1 c	1				
	and the second				





Police Station Of Origin: Bedok South N.P.C

20 Chai Chee Drive SINGAPORE 469045

Tel No: 1800-2448999

4117.217.663

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191223/2058

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 23/12/2019 13:12		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 34	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
	Informant: DIPAN KAL		Address: 6 tuas south st 15 SINGAPORE 636906		
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G2366386X			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 83118374		
Nationality: INDIAN			Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 25 30/05/1994			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Indian			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: CONSTRUCTION WORKER		WORKER	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry:	

General Informa	tion of the Accide	ent	Martin Carlott Garage Carlot	MANY THE LAND
Type of Accident.	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 22/12/2019 05:00	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 JURONG PIER I				•
Weather: Sunny		Road Surface: Dry	R	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:	11	Traffic Control:		raffic Volume:
Type of Collision Between Moving	Vehicles - Head T	o Rear	а	nyone conveyed by mbulance: lo

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBG6815R	Lorry				Totally Damaged	0
XB99500	TRAILER				Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191223/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok South N.P.C 20 Chai Chee Drive SINGAPORE 469045 Tel No: 1800-2448999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 22/12/2019 at 0500hrs, I(GBG6815R) was driving along PIE when I was about to exit simel ave , There was a stationary vehicle (XB9950D) at along PIE at lane 3 however I was unable to stop on time and hit against the vehicle. I wish to state that I could not recall what happened next as I had been conveyed to CGH. I was given a total of 7 days medical certificate by CGH

Fixer in Charge

1 GiA VON
1 Agi VVON-

it.





Police Station Of Origin: Bedok South N.P.C 20 Chai Chee Drive SINGAPORE 469045 Tel No: 1300-2448999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191223/2058

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANC Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 TAN XIN XUE	Signature Of Informant:		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/12/2019 13:12		
Officer in Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sigt WONG SIEU LUI Content No : 65476151	Classification Of Case:		
Authorization Stamp			



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-19093213MFCV/34

Vehicle No / Chassis No

GBG6815R / KDY2318028366

Name of Insured

ROBINSON CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

01.04.2019 To 31.03.2020

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

THINK ONE CREDIT PTE LTD

EXCESS: AS INDICATED BELOW

Authorised Driver\*

ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

#### Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

(1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Insured's business:-

(a) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes;-

(a) Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

For drivers with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$2,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$4,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year) S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

### Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

SUSAN/A0151/MZ301A9

Issued at Singapore on 01.04.2019

Authorised Signature